
SAN BENITO COUNTY
AGENDA ITEM

TRANSMITTAL FORM

Betsy Dirks
District No. 1

Kollin Kosmicki
District No. 2
Vice Chair

Peter Hernandez
District No. 3

Chair

Bob Tiffany
District No. 4

Bea Gonzales
District No. 5

SUBJECT:

AGENDA SECTION:

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE NEEDED FOR THIS ITEM:

CONTRACT NEEDED FOR THIS ITEM:

MEETING DATE: 09/27/2022

DEPARTMENT: RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AGENCY

AGENDA ITEM PREPARER: Steve Loupe

DEPT HEAD/DIRECTOR: Steve Loupe

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AGENCY- S. LOUPE, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR - PUBLIC WORKS
Approve an amendment to the contract with Nolte and Associates, Inc. to perform additional services for
the design of the Anzar Road Bridge Replacement project at Arroyo Dos Picachos, for an additional
amount not to exceed $61,150.00. The revised scope of services includes coordination and construction
document work pertaining to environmental permitting, mitigation planting, and construction support
services.
SBC FILE NUMBER: 105

CONSENT AGENDA

Approve an amendment to the contract with Nolte and Associates, Inc. to perform additional services for
the design of the Anzar Road Bridge Replacement project at Arroyo Dos Picachos for an additional
amount not to exceed $61,150.00.  The revised scope of services includes coordination and construction
document work pertaining to environmental permitting and mitigation planting, and construction support
services.

No

Yes

 

 
Item Number: 2.16

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



CONTRACT AND RFP HISTORY:

LAST CONTRACT AMOUNT OR N/A:

STATE IF THIS IS A NEW CONTRACT/ HOW MANY PAST AMENDED CONTRACTS/ OR
N/A:

STRATEGIC PLAN GOALS: 1. Operational Development & Excellence

STRATEGIC PLAN GOALS: 2. Planning And Sustainable Growth

STRATEGIC PLAN GOALS: 3. Technology

STRATEGIC PLAN GOALS: 4. Community Engagement

STRATEGIC PLAN GOALS: 5. Health & Safe Community

BUDGETED:

This will be the 7th amendment to the contract with Nolte and Associates Inc. to perform additional
services for the design of the Anzar Road Bridge Replacement project at Arroyo Dos Picachos, for an
additional amount not to exceed $61,150.00. The revised scope of services includes coordination and
construction document work pertaining to environmental permitting and mitigation planting, and
construction support services.
 
The original contract was approved, following an RFP process, on June 19, 2012, for $314,238.00.  The
first amendment, which included additional services for an additional $13,714.00, was approved on June
4, 2013.  The second amendment, which extended the contract term and included additional services for
an additional $35,286.00, was approved on June 28, 2016.  The third amendment, which extended the
contract term at no additional cost, was approved on June 12, 2018.  The fourth amendment, which
included additional services for an additional $150,000.00, was approved on August 7, 2018.  The fifth
amendment, which extended the contract term at no additional cost, was approved on May 21, 2019. 
The sixth amendment, which extended the contract term at no additional cost, was approved on October
29, 2021.  Approval of the 7th Amendment will increase the total contract to an amount not to exceed
$574,388.00,

N/A

This is the 7th amendment to the contract with Nolte and Associates, Inc.

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BUDGET ADJUSTMENT NEEDED:

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

UNFUNDED MANDATE:

SBC BUDGET LINE ITEM NUMBER:

CURRENT FY COST:

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

BOARD ACTION RESULTS:

No

Non-general Fund

No

270.70.3100.000.650.201

$61,150.00

Staff respectfully recommends that the Board:
 
1. Approve the 7th Amendment to the contract with Nolte and Associates, Inc., to perform additional
services for the design of the Anzar Road Bridge Replacement project at Arroyo Dos Picachos, for an
additional amount not to exceed $61,150.00, for a total contract amount not to exceed $574,388.00, and
authorize the Board Chair to sign it.
 
 

Approved the 7th amendment per staff recommendation. (4/0 vote, Hernandez - Absent)

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:
Amended Contract

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1571183/7th_Am._to_Contract_-_Eng_g_Design___Env_tal_Serv_s_Re_Anzar_Rd._Br.__Nolte_Assoc.__-_APPROVED_AS_TO_LEGAL_FORM.pdf

	SAN BENITO COUNTY AGENDA ITEM TRANSMITTAL FORM

